Signal Processing, Image Processing and Artificial Intelligence” conducted by SJMIT, Chitradurga 

from 12th to 16th September 2023 to present a session on Image Processing and its 

Applications. 

A Social Initiative by forum ENCORE 

Images of Social Initiative. 

The students of I year ECE, donated amount Rs. 1,100/- (One Thousand One Hundred 

only) towards the International White Cane Day. It is a noble cause helping the blind people to 

provide essential kits for them. Dr. Santosh Herur,HOD, Dept. of ECE, Dr. Rajendra S Soloni, and 

Mr. Sharanabasaveshwara H B, Forum Coordinator encouraged the students to do such social